

## **MAY 24, 2017 HEARINGS**

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**DARRELL BRITT**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted unanimously that DARRELL BRITT shall pay a civil penalty of \$400.00 per day for 70 days for a total of \$28,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. The Committee further ordered that a cease and desist order be issued against DARRELL BRITT to prevent him from performing work in violation. DARRELL BRITT shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

### **ARKANSAS RESIDENTIAL CONTRACTORS COMMITTEE**

**vs**

**WILLIAM LEATH, D/B/A ENCORE RENOVATION & DESIGN ORDER**

#### **ORDER**

The Committee voted 4 to 1 that WILLIAM LEATH, d/b/a ENCORE RENOVATION & DESIGN shall pay a civil penalty of \$3,000.00 for violation of Section 17-25-505 payable to the Committee within twenty (20) days. WILLIAM LEATH, d/b/a ENCORE RENOVATION & DESIGN shall refrain from bidding on or performing work as a residential contractor prior to being licensed with the Residential Contractors Committee.

## **SETTLEMENT AGREEMENTS**

42660 BLAKE ARNOLD DBA - ARNOLDS ROOFING & EXTERIORS  
\$5,600.00 reduced to \$300.00 if no further violations for 3 years  
43178 BRYAN ROBINSON \$10,000.00 reduced to \$1,500.00 if no further  
violations for 3 years  
43378 ROBERT BRINKMEYER DBA - BRINKS WELDING SERVICE  
\$200.00  
22408 CECILIE PINKLEY BUILDER, LLC \$2,800.00

8888 A.R.C. CONSTRUCTION & DEVELOPMENT, INC. \$600.00